## STATE OF TEXAS

## **CITY OF SEGUIN**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF SEGUIN, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR THE HUMANITIES GRANT APPLICATION TO THE PRESERVATION ASSISTANCE GRANTS FOR SMALLER INSTITUTIONS.

**WHEREAS**, the National Endowment for the Humanities (NEH) Division of Preservation and Access is currently seeking applications for the Preservation Assistance Grants for Smaller Institutions; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Seguin seeks to submit an application to fund preservation, disaster recovery, and integrated pest management supplies for the public library's local history collection as well a consultant to perform a collections assessment and conduct staff training; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the project will not be more than \$10,000 with no required cost share for the city; and

WHEREAS, the City of Seguin has authorized the City Manager to apply for, accept, reject, alter, or terminate a grant on behalf of the City.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF SEGUIN, TEXAS,

- 1. The City of Seguin authorizes the submission of an application to the National Endowment for the Humanities (NEH).
- 2. The City of Seguin directs and designates the City Manager as the City's Authorized Official to act in all matters in connection with this application and City's participation in the Grant Program.
- 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

Passed and approved this 7th day of January, 2025.

DONNA DODGEN MAYOR

**ATTEST:** 

Kristin Mueller, City Secretary